 —
L

L pase Amend




Leaso Amendment No. 3 - Leasc No. G5-05B-17814 ~PAGE Z ol §

B Paragraph 2 of the Leasa is deleted in its entirely and replaces with the foliowing
‘2 TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with thelr appurenances for the term beginning July 1. 2013 and
continuing through fune 30 2023 uniess earlier terminated by the Government as described in Paragraph 4 below

. Paragraph 3 of the Lease is deleted in 118 entirety and replaced with the faliowing
"3 The Governmeni shall pay the Lassor monthly in arrears in accordance with the following tabie:

Rental due for the pranuses

 Annualized | Annualized | i

Annualized

1 _ Annualized | . Tenant Builiding | Total Annual
| Monihs Shell ' Gast of | Improvement Specific Rent
. Services |
| SO ([ i | Allowance Securty !
210 Lic _ o
' 7&?;53%;8 | $27473270 | $8341G30 | $149.137.31' | $343134% | $510.71165
TTTIOTROTB = | amys mam s ] R A !
) { A4 ! Te | % o |
: 6/30/2023 | $274 732 .*.0 _ $§3.41u ?_O___l 80 00 4 30 U(? i 5358.14‘3,_00_!:

fotaf cast of the Tenant improvements s 3620 228 59 amodized for a penod of 5 yews ai 7 5% iderss
“Total cost of the Building Spevific Secunty is $14 270 18 amortizac for a petiod of § yesrs at 7 5% interes!

Rent shall be adjusted in accordance wath the provisions of the Solicitation For Offere and General Ciauses.  Rent for
5 lesser period shail he prorated.  Rent shall be made payabia to

WESTIAKE HOME IMPROVEMENTS ASSOCIATES LTD
8775 WINDCWARD HILLS DRIVE
BRECKSVILLE, OH 44141.2469"

0. Paragraph 4 of the Lease 1s deleted m its entirety and replaced with the following'

"4 Tne Government may lerminate this lease al any time after June 20, 2078 by giving at least mnety (80) caendar daye’
notice In writing o the Lessor and no rental shall accrue after the effective date of terminaticn.  Said notice shall be
computed commencing with the day after the date of mailing

E. Zaragraph & of the Lease s deleted In its entirety and replaced with the following:

‘8 In accorgance with ibe SFO paragraph entitied Tenant improvement Rental Adusimen!. the tolal cost of the Tenant
improvements and all approved change orders for the space in the tolal amount of $620,225 £9 15 amortized througn the
ranit for 80 months at the rate of 7.5% and the total annuat cost of the Terant Improvements fo: the amortization period 15
$£148 137 31 Tre total silowance Tor the leased space is 3677627 T8 Al approved changes in excess of the Tenant
improvement Allowance of 3677 627 78 shail be paid by the Govemment via lumpe sum payment upon completion and

acceptance of the improvemants.”

.

F  Paragraph & of ihe Lease is deleled in Hs sritirety and rep'aced with he following:

‘4. inaccordance with the SFO paragraph 4 1 entittee Measuremani of Space, tne cemmon area factor is established as
1.148533333 {17 198 RSF/15 00C ABOA square feef: "

j'

e\ -
INITIALS: =2 10D & ,&&_*
TES450R AoV

Lease Amendment Form 12/42



Lease Amendsment No. 2 - Lease No, G54

in s entirety and repiaced with the foilowing

5 Paragrach 10 of the Lease is deleted )
10, In accordance with the SFO 2 gnlitiod Tax this lease s ='ea' astate tax
adjugtment.  The bass amount fo Governmeant portion of the premises g $24.01 F‘91C€:’n"'}‘]t: or
occcupancy is 18 80% (17 192 R8F / Total Buliding RSF of 101 7801 Ths tax base is estimated | -1 JOBRIZ/RGF "
H. Paragraph 11 of the Lease 13 aelelad n ds entirety and replaced with the foillowing
11 1 accorcance with the 51D paragraph 4 3 entitled wahng Costs. the leese 1s subject o
escalation.  The sscalation hase 1s estabi 5 $4. 88 per KSF basec on 3E2.410.30 per annum and 1
Faragrapn 14 of Lease s deleied in i1s entirety and replaced with the foilowi g1s)
4 Securily costs in the total amaunt of 14 {8 amortized through the rent 2150, 19882 per RSF for B0 months al
the rate of 7 5%
J Paracraph 1€ of the Lease is deleted in its entiraty without replacement
<. Paragraph of the Lease 1« deleted in its entirety and replaced with the failowing

(Broker Commission and Commission Credi), Studiey, Inc ("Swudisy’) 18 the

1ting G8A in connection with this lease trarsaction, The Lessor and Swdiey have
imission {"Commission”),  The total amount of the Commission i l--

erm x ] Commission Ratg),  This Commigsion is samed dpchn leass
execution and cayable (1) one-half (1/2) when the Lease is awarded and (1} gne-hall (1/2) upon the carier of Tenanrs
accupancy of the premisas leased pursuant to the Lease or the nmencement aale of the Lesse Dus lo the

Commission Credii descniped in Waragraph 2.2, only , which is the Commission wili be payvabie to
Studiey when the Leass & awarded The ramaining which s
zhiz e credi ;

nmission ("Commission
the Govarnment as foliows.

1]
]

[ T
Ferac

! In accorgance with
authorized real estate broker represer
E‘l-:}.'t'::—--‘- to & -,’.'.‘-’.':CDF&E':":‘I?’I';Q iease com

(8510 711 65 Annual Renl x 5

years firm

of the C

Credit

The shell rentsi rate portion (inct ] taxes) of the annusl rental payments (3274 732 70 / 12 monihe = $22,.894.39 pe
1onths and o 3h : guced to fully recapture this Commussion Credh 'l - wriufrt, o shedl rent shall
sammance with the f--s' full month of the rental paymierts and continue shroaghout the third month of the lease term as

le of adjusted Manthiy Rent

Payment ¢ 559 30 minus prorated Commission Cradit of [} NI =2 IEEEGEN
L Hent,
ta: Paymeni of $42,559 30 nunus prorated Commission Credit r;--. &iuals

I '.ﬂo*!‘ ¢ Renta: Payn
556 20 minus prorated Commission Credt of JiJER =cv2+

indicated in the following schedu

c‘u stes T nirg ANTN S R.:srn

e orders for the project L=l
nn altari Tenant rprovement b[.-
Z;E— approved change orders (5127

nant morovem

Approved Change Crders listed on the follcwing pages

Lease Amendment Form 12/12



asu

U

) e

nae

=

o1 |









